

UPDATE TO PRODUCT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Notice of change to the Standard Risk Measure (SRM) for Spaceship GrowthX option

02 MAY 2024

This notice provides you with important information about changes to your Spaceship Super account. These changes will be included in future versions of the Spaceship Super Product Disclosure Statement and Reference Guide.

Updated Standard Risk Measure (SRM) for the Spaceship GrowthX investment option:

In May 2024, the Trustee updated the SRM for the Spaceship GrowthX investment option because of an investment review. The changes are outlined in the table below:

	PREVIOUS Standard Risk Measure	NEW Standard Risk Measure
Estimated number of negative annual returns over any 20-year period	6 or greater	4 to less than 6
Risk band	7	6
Risk level	Very High	High

FAQs

What is a Standard Risk Measure (SRM)?

The Standard Risk Measure (SRM) is a guide as to the likely number of negative annual returns expected over any 20-year period. Based on industry guidance, the SRM allows super fund members to compare investment options that are expected to deliver a similar number of negative annual returns over any 20-year period.

The SRM is not a complete assessment of all forms of investment risk. For instance, it does not:

- detail what the size of a negative return could be; or
- the potential for a positive return to not meet your investment objectives; or
- take into account the impact of fees and taxes on the likelihood of a negative return.

Need more information?

If you have any questions or require further information, please call our Customer Support team on 1300 049 532, between 8:30am and 5:30pm Monday to Friday (Sydney time) or email us at help@spaceship.com.au.

Spaceship Super is issued by Diversa Trustees Limited (ABN 49 006 421 638, AFSL 235153, RSEL L0000635) as trustee of the Tidswell Master Superannuation Plan (ABN 34 300 938 877).